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 Town of Crikvenica					 Crikvenica Tourist board

Official announcement for the 1st  XCM marathon Crikvenica

Date: Sunday, the 15th of September 2013
Organized by: Cycling club Crikvenica, www.bkc.hr
Start of the marathon: Center of Crikvenica, Stjepan Radić Square
Race type:
Cup of Croatia marathon 2013 race in mountain biking
Categories: 	Junior (MJ), Elite&U23, Women (W), Veterans A,B,C,D
		Sport, Recreational

Race format:
Marathon – XCM
Trail:
A-70km (1500m ascending)
B-55km (1200m ascending)
The start of the race is at the main square in Crikvenica. From there the trail goes along the streets under police escort to Grižane. In Grižane a left turn follows towards Peski where a sharp ascend in direction Pališin commences, after which a short single track on forest roads and a ascend towards Lukovo follows. In Lukovo the trail A is separating form trail B. Cyclists that take the A  trail make one circle around Lukovo (and after they take the same trail as the cyclists from the B trail) while the cyclists from the B trail cycle thru Lukovo in direction Kalac after which they descend towards Tič thru Peski, Zoričići and Kotor to the final finish in Crikvenica.



Entry fee:
Junior, Veteran, Sport, Recreational- 100 kn (UCI race = 15 €)
Elite&U23, Women (W) 120 kn (UCI race = 20 €)
For registrations made after 12 o´clock on the 11th of September 2013 the entry fee will be increased by 50%.
Entry fee is paid in cash when taking the start number on the day of the race.

Pre-registration:
email: prijava.bkc@gmail.com until the 11th of September 2013 at 12 o´clock
When registering indicate the cycling club, name and  last name of the participant and the category, if the participant is licensed with the UCI it is mandatory to indicate the UCI CODE.

Notice of withdrawal:
Notice of withdrawal from the marathon can be made until the 13th of September 2013 at 12 o´clock.

Participants without a valid license for 2013:
All the cyclists that don´t have a valid yearly license and want to participate in the categories SPORT, VETERAN and RECREATIONAL have to purchase a daily license. Unlicensed cyclists have to register at the latest on the 11th of September 2013 until 12 o´clock and pay 50,00 kn on the club´s account number: HR2325000091101395458 for license expenses and daily insurance. On the day of the race they also have to sign a request for a daily license. Cyclists without a license will not be able to participate.

Time measuring: "Grabar sport“ measuring service

Contact:
Gršo Mataija: +385(0)98/9733-066
Robert Šandl: +385(0)98/496-061
Marko Marčelja: +385(0)91/3090-792
Race start:
Cyclists A trail:
10:30h (Box: 10:15h)

Cyclists B trail:
10:45h (Box: 10:30h)


	
	Category
	Trail
	       Total
	

	
	
	
	        lenght
	

	
	Elite&U23
	     A
	70km
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Women (W)
	     A                    
	70km
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Veteran A
	     A                         
	70km
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Sport
	     A
	70km
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Veteran B,C,D           
	     B
	55km
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Junior                 
	     B
	55km
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Recreational
	     B
	55km
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chief Commissaire :


	Ivo Rilović
	
	
	
	

	

Rewards:

	

	

	
	
	

	
	Financial fund in the amount of 13.250 kn is divided between categories M Elite&U23,
Women, Junior, Veteran, Sport i Recreational.
	

	
	Medals  for the 1st, 2nd and 3rd place.
	
	
	





























	Category
/place

	Elite&U23
	Women (w)
	Veteran A
	Sport
	Junior
	Veteran B,C, D total
	Recreational

	1.
	1.500,00kn
	1.000,00kn
	400,00kn
	400,00kn
	500,00kn
	350,00kn
	300,00kn

	2.
	1.200,00kn
	700,00kn
	250,00kn
	250,00kn
	300,00kn
	200,00kn
	200,00kn

	3.
	1.000,00kn
	500,00kn
	150,00kn
	150,00kn
	200,00kn
	150,00kn
	100,00kn

	4.
	800,00kn
	200,00kn
	
	
	150,00kn
	
	

	5.
	600,00kn
	200,00kn
	
	
	100,00kn
	
	

	6.
	500,00kn
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7.
	300,00kn
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	200,00kn
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	200,00kn
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	200,00kn
	
	
	
	
	
	














General terms:
Rules of racing are regulated by the technical manual of the HBS-a (Croatian cycling federation) and UCI. Cyclists participate at their own responsibility.

The organizer is not responsible for participants actions to other participants and third parties. Use of a bicycle helmet is mandatory. In case of a serious injury of participants the Clinical hospital center in Rijeka Tome Strižića 3. Phone: -051/407-111 is competent.


Complaints:	
Complaints on the events during the contest are to be given to the Chief Commissaire by the participant in a written form at the latest 15 minutes after the finish of the disputed race with a deposit of 250 kn.


Additional content during the marathon:  
Feed zone is stationed at two places, escort vehicles, emergency vehicle



Info for the accommodation of the participants:
Crikvenica Tourist board: Stjepan Radića square 1c, phone: +385(0)51/784-101, email: info@tzg.crikvenice.hr
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